LT1118/LT1118-2.5
LT1118-2.85/LT1118-5
1
1118fd
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
Low IQ, Low Dropout,
800mA, Source and Sink

TJMAX = 125°C, θJC = 15°C/W
 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1118CS8#PBF LT1118CS8#TRPBF 1118 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CS8-2.5#PBF LT1118CS8-2.5#TRPBF 111825 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CS8-2.85#PBF LT1118CS8-2.85#TRPBF 111828 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CS8-5#PBF LT1118CS8-5#TRPBF 11185 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CST-2.5#PBF LT1118CST-2.5#TRPBF 111825 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CST-2.85#PBF LT1118CST-2.85#TRPBF 111828 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CST-5#PBF LT1118CST-5#TRPBF 11185 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 70°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1118CS8 LT1118CS8#TR 1118 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CS8-2.5 LT1118CS8-2.5#TR 111825 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CS8-2.85 LT1118CS8-2.85#TR 111828 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CS8-5 LT1118CS8-5#TR 11185 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CST-2.5 LT1118CST-2.5#TR 111825 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CST-2.85 LT1118CST-2.85#TR 111828 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 70°C
LT1118CST-5 LT1118CST-5#TR 11185 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 70°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Operating Temperature Range...................... 0°C to 70°C
Storage Temperature Range ...................–65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) .................. 300°C
LT1118/LT1118-2.5
LT1118-2.85/LT1118-5
3
1118fd
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: Unless otherwide specifi ed, testing done at VCC = 5V
(LT1118-2.5, LT1118-2.85) or VCC = 7V (LT1118-5). VEN = VCC.
Output CLOAD = 1μF, ILOAD = 0.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Quiescent Current (VIN) VEN = 5V l 0.6 1 mA
Quiescent Current in Shutdown (VIN) VEN = 0V l 1 10 μA